07-20-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 PM PD 7-4-98 (REV. 6-93) MPD 7-4-98	Patent and Lademark Office
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10076742	23toched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Business Express, Inc.	Name: Business Express Airlines, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Suite 300
	Street Address: 55 Washington Street
	City: <u>Dover</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03820</u>
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	7
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 22, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SEE SCHEDULE "A"
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Daniel H. Golub</u>	7. Tabel (4.2. (67. 05D.3.41)
Internal Address: 2500 One Liberty Place_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1650 Market Street</u>	8. Deposit account number
	18-0586
<u>City: Philadelphia</u> State <u>: PA</u> ZIP 19103	
/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000068 1382714 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature.	
to the best of thy knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	7/1 / /
Descripting Colub	H hl
Daniel H Golub Name of Person Signing Signat	June 30, 1998 ture Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et attachments and document
roral farmor of pages including cover since	A STREET OF THE GOOD OF THE CONTROL

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0834

Schedule "A"

MARKS	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
BUSINESS EXPRESS	1,382,714
BEX (Stylized)	1,703,777
BEX (Block letters)	1,710,455

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0835

Schedule A

MARKS	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.
Business Express	1,382,714
BEX (Stylized)	1,703,777
BEX (Block letters)	1,710,455
Business Express Airlines	Unregistered

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Business Express, Inc., a Connecticut corporation doing business at 55 Washington Street, Suite 300, Dover, NH 03820 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used or intends to use the trademarks or service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"); and

WHEREAS, Business Express Airlines, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business at 55 Washington Street, Suite 300, Dover, NH 03820 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights (worldwide) that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the said marks and any registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, upon reasonable request by the Assignee and at Assignee's sole expense, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Name (print): Lars-Erik Arvell
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date: 1997
Certificate Of Acknowledgment
STATE OF Philadelphia) ss.
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 22 day of MAY, 1997, before me personally came has been been been been mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notarial Seal Karen A. Keily, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 07/06/1998

Assignor: